

NOTICE TO PUBLIC ON IMPOSTURE ACTIVITIES

Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited ("Galaxy") has become aware that certain individuals posed themselves as employees of Galaxy, calling members of the public by phone, falsely representing that those being called won prizes in the promotional activities of Galaxy or inviting those being called to participate in Galaxy's investment plans and requested for information on their bank accounts or hoaxing them to visit phoney websites or even payment into bank accounts of the unknowns.

The said imposters are not Galaxy's employees or agents, nor are they authorized in any way by Galaxy for the purpose they alleged. Galaxy will only announce results of lucky draws or names of recipients of gifts and rewards by posting the same in the premises where the relevant activities took place, Galaxy's websites, www.galaxyentertainment.com and www.starworldmacau.com, which are Galaxy's only official websites, and/or in newspapers. Galaxy does not carry the website www.yinheyule.net and will never contact members of the public by phone or through its website to invite participation in any investment plan or to request for information on their bank accounts for any reason. Galaxy has reported to and requested relevant law enforcement agencies to investigate into those imposture activities.

In case of doubt on the identity of any person claiming to be an employee or representative of Galaxy, members of the public should contact Galaxy by the following numbers and official website for verification and contact the police for assistance if necessary:

Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited	Telephone	852-3150-1111
(Corporate Headquarters)	Fax	852-3150-1100
Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited	Telephone	853-2878-8733
(Macau Office)	Fax	853-2875-0922
Website	www.galaxyentertainment.com	
Hong Kong:	26 December 2006.	

By

Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited

Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability-Hong Kong Stock Exchange Stock Code : 27

Under no circumstances whatsoever shall Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited, any of its directors, officers, or employees be responsible, or be held liable for any loss or damage suffered as a result of or in connection with activities being carried out otherwise than through our official and duly authorized channel of communication.